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MARIAN FEASTS 2025 
Mary, Holy Mother of God Jan.1-Wednesday 
Rev. Stephen Dardis 9:30 am 
Solemnity of Our Lady of Prompt Succor Jan.8-Wednesday 
Archbishop Gregory Aymond 4:00 pm 
Our Lady of Lourdes Feb.11-Tuesday 
Rev. Stephen Dardis 5:00 pm 
Annunciation of the Lord March 25-Tuesday 
Archbishop Alfred Hughes 5:00 pm 
Visitation of Mary May 31-Saturday 
Abbot Justin Brown 11:30 am 
Immaculate Heart of Mary June 28-Saturday 
Archbishop Alfred Hughes 11:30 am 
Our Lady of Mount Carmel July 16-Wednesday 
Rev. Raymond Igbogidi 5:00 pm 
Assumption of Mary Aug. 15-Friday 
Archbishop Gregory Aymond 5:00 pm 
Queenship of Mary Aug. 22-Friday 
Rev. Leon Poche 5:00 pm 
Nativity of Mary Sept. 8-Monday 
Archbishop Alfred Hughes 5:00 pm 
Our Lady of the Rosary Oct. 7-Tuesday 
Rev. Ray Hymel 5:00 pm 
Presentation of Mary Nov. 21-Friday 
Rev. Leon Poche 5:00 pm 
Immaculate Conception of Mary Dec. 8-Monday 
Archbishop Gregory Aymond 5:00 pm 
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